Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

156 - Hartselle City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/10/2022 10:32:57 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

Budget

$25,055,971.00
$750.00
$9,635,665.00
$63,279.00
$34,755,665.00

$20,193,985.00
$5,455,131.23
$3,252,169.00
$1,436,150.75
$3,335,364.29
$200,000.00
$0.00
$1,327,062.00
$35,199,862.27

$802,554.50
$1,842,113.78
($1,039,559.28)

(%1,483,756.55)
$10,481,200.66
$8,997,444.11

GENERAL

Actual

$25,251,093.70
$1,602.98
$10,497,721.06
$75,566.10
$35,825,983.84

$20,531,997.26
$5,544,817.16
$3,520,069.47
$1,594,892.26
$2,529,148.60
$9,431.88
$0.00
$1,294,951.74
$35,025,308.37

$1,540,684.72
$1,719,554.28
($178,869.56)

$621,805.91
$10,481,200.66
$11,103,006.57

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$195,122.70
$852.98
$862,056.06
$12,287.10
$1,070,318.84

($338,012.26)
($89,685.93)
($267,900.47)
($158,741.51)
$806,215.69
$190,568.12
$0.00
$32,110.26
$174,553.90

$738,130.22
$122,559.50
$860,689.72

$2,105,562.46
$0.00
$2,105,562.46

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,474,633.31
$1,676,955.00
$0.00
$7,151,588.31

$2,788,320.53
$2,427,354.92
$210,092.69
$1,774,869.00
$372,856.72
$0.00

$0.00
$299,632.98
$7,873,126.84

$1,127,476.00
$700,661.00
$426,815.00

($294,723.53)
$2,133,824.89
$1,839,101.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$5,317,518.78
$2,854,197.07
$31,912.83
$8,203,628.68

$2,303,799.20
$2,484,721.11
$271,315.18
$2,461,276.86
$222,109.98
$0.00

$0.00
$319,130.65
$8,062,352.98

$1,702,191.68
$1,282,423.67
$419,768.01

$561,043.71
$2,133,824.89
$2,694,868.60

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($157,114.53)
$1,177,242.07
$31,912.83
$1,052,040.37

$484,521.33
($57,366.19)
($61,222.49)
($686,407.86)
$150,746.74
$0.00

$0.00
($19,497.67)
($189,226.14)

$574,715.68
($581,762.67)
($7,046.99)

$855,767.24
$0.00
$855,767.24

Page 1 of 1



