STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

156 - Hartselle City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$25,055,971.00	\$25,251,093.70	\$195,122.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$750.00	\$1,602.98	\$852.98	\$5,474,633.31	\$5,317,518.78	(\$157,114.53)
Local Sources	\$9,635,665.00	\$10,497,721.06	\$862,056.06	\$1,676,955.00	\$2,854,197.07	\$1,177,242.07
Other Sources	\$63,279.00	\$75,566.10	\$12,287.10	\$0.00	\$31,912.83	\$31,912.83
Total Revenues:	\$34,755,665.00	\$35,825,983.84	\$1,070,318.84	\$7,151,588.31	\$8,203,628.68	\$1,052,040.37
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$20,193,985.00	\$20,531,997.26	(\$338,012.26)	\$2,788,320.53	\$2,303,799.20	\$484,521.33
Instructional Support Services	\$5,455,131.23	\$5,544,817.16	(\$89,685.93)	\$2,427,354.92	\$2,484,721.11	(\$57,366.19)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,252,169.00	\$3,520,069.47	(\$267,900.47)	\$210,092.69	\$271,315.18	(\$61,222.49)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,436,150.75	\$1,594,892.26	(\$158,741.51)	\$1,774,869.00	\$2,461,276.86	(\$686,407.86)
General Administrative Services	\$3,335,364.29	\$2,529,148.60	\$806,215.69	\$372,856.72	\$222,109.98	\$150,746.74
Special Revenue Outlay	\$200,000.00	\$9,431.88	\$190,568.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,327,062.00	\$1,294,951.74	\$32,110.26	\$299,632.98	\$319,130.65	(\$19,497.67)
Total Expenditures:	\$35,199,862.27	\$35,025,308.37	\$174,553.90	\$7,873,126.84	\$8,062,352.98	(\$189,226.14)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$802,554.50	\$1,540,684.72	\$738,130.22	\$1,127,476.00	\$1,702,191.68	\$574,715.68
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,842,113.78	\$1,719,554.28	\$122,559.50	\$700,661.00	\$1,282,423.67	(\$581,762.67)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,039,559.28)	(\$178,869.56)	\$860,689.72	\$426,815.00	\$419,768.01	(\$7,046.99)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$4 402 756 FE)	¢604 905 04	¢2 105 562 46	(\$204 722 52)	¢561 042 74	¢055 767 04
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,483,756.55)	\$621,805.91	\$2,105,562.46	(\$294,723.53)	\$561,043.71	\$855,767.24
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$10,481,200.66	\$10,481,200.66	\$0.00	\$2,133,824.89	\$2,133,824.89	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$8,997,444.11	\$11,103,006.57	\$2,105,562.46	\$1,839,101.36	\$2,694,868.60	\$855,767.24

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.